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From the Principal’s Desk

Dear Parents and Carers

100 DAYS OF SCHOOL

On Thursday, July 24, our foundation students will celebrate their 100th day of
school. They will participate in various activities focused on the number 100.
Achieving 100 days is an important milestone for these students. At Heatherhill
Primary School, junior students also join in the celebration with the foundation
students. Students are encouraged to dress up as centenarians.

IMONASH UNIVERSITY - DOUG ELLIS SWIMMING POOL
From Monday, August 4, to Thursday, August 14, students from foundation to year six will take part in the
whole school swimming program. Swimming and water safety are vital life skills that all students should
have the chance to learn. By learning to swim confidently, students gain skills that can be enjoyed for fun,
fitness, rehabilitation, or competitive sport. Most importantly, they learn a discipline that could save a
life, possibly their own.

STAFFING UPDATE
Today, we farewell Ms Danielle O’Farrell, MSB teacher, who is leaving to return to Ireland earlier than
originally planned. We thank Ms O’Farrell for her work; she will be sadly missed, and we wish her all the
best for the future.

PUPIL FREE DAY

Wednesday, 30 July, is a Pupil Free Day. Teachers will participate in professional learning facilitated by ed-
ucation consultant Anny Lawrence. Students do not attend school on this day. The Pupil Free Day is in the
Compass calendar as a reminder for parents and carers.

HOLIDAY BREAK
We wish our students and their families a safe and relaxing break and look forward to the children’s re-

turn to school on Monday, July 21.

Amanda McLean
Principal




COMING SOOI

Children’s Book Week®

16-23 August
2025







IMPORTANT DATES

Friday 4th July

Last Day of Term 2

2025 Early Dismissal
2.30 pm
Monday 21st July Term 3
2025 Commences at
9.00 am
Thursday 24th July
2025 100 Days of School
Monday 4th August to
Thursday 7th August Swimming
2025
Monday 11th August to
Thursday 14th August Swimming
2025
Monday 18th August to Book Week 2025
Friday 22nd August Book an Adventure
2025
Monday 1st September to SS Camp 2025
Wednesday 3rd September CYC Phillip Island
2025 Camp
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NOW FEST

SUNDAY 27 JULY, 11am - 6pm
BUCKINGHAM AVENUE SPRINGVALE

snowfest.com.au

MAJOR SPONSOR:
Commurm Barn
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AWARDS

Congratulations to the children
who have received Awards

Perseverance

Josella L
AliH
Diana H
ToanH

Getting Along

Gifta P
Jasmine L
Mega J
Rannia R
Rinlanee T

Organisation

Jennifer S

Confidence
Thil
Omairah M
Kahnur K
AsiaY
Emaan F
Tara N
EmmyV
Sila C

Yusa M

Respect
Desmond |

Aryan M
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Doing Your Best

Sukhmani K

Darren L
BenT
Toan H
Aleesya M

Resilience
Ella M
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